



November 10, 2023

To,

General Manager, Listing Department, <b>Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,</b> P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 <b>Company code: 533333</b>	The Manager, Listing & Compliance Department <b>The National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051 <b>Company code: FCL</b>
---	---

**Subject: - Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copy of newspaper publication of the Unaudited financial results of the Company Published in Financial Express and Mumbai Lakshadweep on November 10, 2023 for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

**Yours faithfully,**  
**For FINEOTEX CHEMICAL LIMITED**

**Sanjay Tibrewala**  
**Executive Director & CFO**  
**DIN: 00218525**



Encl: As Above



**FINEOTEX CHEMICAL LIMITED**

Manorama Chambers, S. V. Road, Bandra (West), Mumbai - 400 050. India. **Phone** : (+91-22) 2655 9174  
**Fax** : (+91-22) 2655 9178 **E-mail** : info@fineotex.com **Website** : www.fineotex.com CIN - L24100MH2004PLC144295





<b>Oxyzo Financial Services Private Limited</b>							
Registered office: Shop No. G-22C (UGF) D-1 (K-84) Green Park Main, New Delhi-110016							
Tel. No: 011-47640758, Website: www.oxyzo.in, CIN: U65929DL2016PTC06174							
<b>Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2023</b>							
[Regulation 52 (B), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]							
(All amounts in Rupees lakhs, unless otherwise stated)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		
		30 September 2023 (Reviewed)	30 June 2023 (Reviewed)	30 September 2023 (Reviewed)	30 September 2023 (Reviewed)	30 September 2023 (Reviewed)	31 March 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	20,769.31	18,729.91	13,148.25	39,489.22	24,780.09	56,119.63
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,389.61	8,430.25	6,282.66	17,819.86	11,110.98	25,965.87
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,389.61	8,430.25	6,282.66	17,819.86	11,110.98	25,965.87
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,185.18	6,281.34	4,813.00	13,466.52	8,447.48	19,650.51
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	7,262.59	6,200.52	4,735.35	13,463.11	8,144.68	19,474.74
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5,367.86	5,367.86	5,367.87	5,367.87	5,367.86	5,367.86
7	Instruments (including equity in nature)	1,438.29	1,438.29	1,438.29	1,438.29	1,438.29	1,438.29
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,36,521.82	2,29,023.47	2,12,464.30	2,36,521.82	2,12,464.30	2,22,690.90
9	Securities Premium Account	1,89,180.35	1,89,180.35	1,89,180.35	1,89,180.35	1,89,180.35	1,89,180.35
10	Net worth	2,43,327.97	2,35,829.82	2,19,270.45	2,43,327.97	2,19,270.45	2,29,497.05
11	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	3,77,212.73	3,21,876.40	2,02,502.06	3,77,212.73	2,02,502.06	3,12,569.61
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.55	1.36	0.92	1.55	0.92	1.36
13	Earnings per share (nominal value of share Rs. 10 each):						
	Basic (in Rupees)	10.56	9.23	9.37	19.79	12.59	29.08
	Diluted (in Rupees)	9.94	8.82	9.08	18.63	12.21	27.79

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly ended financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and at our website www.oxyzo.in.

b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the website www.bseindia.com.

c) The above results are reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 08 November 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 09 November 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Ruchi Kaira  
Whole time Director and Chief Financial Officer  
(DIN: 03103474)

Place : Gurugram  
Date : 09 November 2023

<b>AJANTA SOYA LIMITED</b>							
CIN L15494RJ1992PLC016617							
Regd. Office & Works : SP-916, Phase - III, Industrial Area, Bhiwadi - 301019, Rajasthan, India							
Tel. : 911-6176727, 911-6128880							
Corp. Office : 12 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Bigjo's Tower, A-8, Netaji Subhash Place, Wazirpur District Centre, Delhi-110034							
Phone : 011-42515151; Fax : 011-42515100							
WEBSITE- www.ajantasoya.com, Email - cs@ajantasoya.com							
<b>Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023</b>							
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023 Un-Audited	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 Un-Audited	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 Un-Audited	Half year ended 30.09.2023 Un-Audited	Half year ended 30.09.2022 Un-Audited	
1.	Total Income from operations*	27,399.50	25,842.32	27,636.05	53,241.82	63,811.34	1,23,922.28
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items)	124.13	(201.45)	(1,131.64)	(77.32)	376.64	382.37
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	124.13	(201.45)	(1,131.64)	(77.32)	376.64	382.37
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	117.81	(193.30)	(814.21)	(75.49)	283.13	223.55
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	112.56	(193.30)	(845.90)	(80.74)	251.44	260.69
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,609.66	1,609.66	1,609.66	1,609.66	1,609.66	1,609.66
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	10,970.37 (as on 31.03.2023)	10,970.37 (as on 31.03.2023)	10,709.68 (as on 31.03.2022)	10,970.37 (as on 31.03.2023)	10,709.68 (as on 31.03.2022)	10,970.37 (as on 31.03.2023)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	Basic:	0.15	(0.24)	(1.01)	(0.09)	0.35	0.28
	Diluted:	0.15	(0.24)	(1.01)	(0.09)	0.35	0.28

Note:

\*Total Income from operations consists of "Revenue from Operations and Other Income".

This Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website [www.ajantasoya.com](http://www.ajantasoya.com).

The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee, and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 9<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.

Previous year periods figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

On behalf of the Board  
For Ajanta Soya Limited  
Sd/-  
Sushil Goyal  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 00125275)

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 9<sup>th</sup> November, 2023

<b>ACTINFOCOM LIMITED</b>				
CIN: L72200MH1982PLC175476				
Shop no.109,1st Floor, Dimple Arcade, Asha Nagar, Nr. Saidham Temple Thakur Complex, Kandivali East, Mumbai 400 101.				
Email: <a href="mailto:compliance@actirealty.co.in">compliance@actirealty.co.in</a> and <a href="mailto:actinfocomltd@gmail.com">actinfocomltd@gmail.com</a>				
<b>Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the 2nd quarter ended September 30, 2023</b>				
(Rs. in Lacs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
		1	Total Income from Operations	41.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	12.66	6.70	4.78
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	9.82	6.70	4.78
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-
5	Equity Share Capital	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	576.21
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	0.01	0.01	0.00
	2. Diluted:	0.01	0.01	0.00

Note:

1. The Statement of financial result has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

2. The above statement of financial results has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9th November, 2023.

3. The company operates mainly one segment, accordingly there are no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS-108 - Operating Segment.

4. Previous period's figures have been reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current period.

5. The outbreak of Covid-19 pandemic across the globe and in India has contributed to a significant decline and volatility in the global and Indian market and slowdown in economic activities. Since company has mainly engaged to Provide Basic necessary items hence there is least impact of covid-19 pandemic.

6. Investors can view the Financial Results of the Company at the Company's website [www.actirealty.co.in](http://www.actirealty.co.in) or at the websites of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).

7. Fair valuation of Investments are done by the Managements of the company according to latest audited Financial Statements.

For ACT INFOCOM LIMITED  
Sd/-  
KUSHAL CHAND JAIN  
Director  
(DIN: 03545081)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 9th November 2023

<b>Swadeshi Industries &amp; Leasing Limited</b>				
303, Apollo Arcade, R.K. Singh Marg, Off Old Nagardas Road, Near Sonu Udyog, Andheri East Mumbai 400 069				
Email: <a href="mailto:Compliance@swadeshiGLOBAL.com">Compliance@swadeshiGLOBAL.com</a> Website: <a href="http://www.swadeshiGLOBAL.com">www.swadeshiGLOBAL.com</a>				
<b>Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the 2nd quarter ended September 30, 2023</b>				
(Rs. in Lacs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
		1	Total Income from Operations	5.51
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	0.38	1.89	(1.48)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	0.38	1.89	(1.48)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-
5	Equity Share Capital	1,081.80	1,081.80	1,081.80
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	(282.34)
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	0.00	0.02	(0.01)
	2. Diluted:	0.00	0.02	(0.01)

Note:

1. The Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.

2. The aforesaid unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and disclosure Requirements ) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

3. The Company is primarily engaged in the 'Textile Business' business and all other activities revolving around the same. As such there is no other separate reportable segment as defined by Ind AS 108 - "Operating Segment".

4. The figures for the previous period have been regrouped, rearranged and reclassified, wherever necessary.

SWADESHI INDUSTRIES & LEASING LIMITED  
Sd/-  
GAURAV JAIN  
Managing Director  
(DIN 06794973)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 9th November, 2023

<b>FINEOTEX CHEMICAL LIMITED</b>										
CIN : L24100MH2004PLC144295										
Regd. Office: 42 /43 Manorama Chambers, S V Road, Bandra (West), Mumbai 400050.										
Tel.No. 022-26559174-77, Fax:-022-26559178										
<b>EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023</b>										
(₹ in Lakhs)										
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)			30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)			
1	Total Income from Operations	10,442.02	7,628.69	8,810.97	19,252.99	14,526.81	13,431.08	13,223.32	27,750.13	
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	3,427.94	1,548.39	2,815.22	6,243.16	4,035.32	2,631.75	3,365.08	7,400.41	
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	3,427.94	1,548.39	2,815.22	6,243.16	4,035.32	2,631.75	3,365.08	7,400.41	
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	2,740.68	1,197.44	2,259.34	5,000.02	3,149.50	2,077.33	2,612.92	5,762.43	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,740.84	1,196.09	2,259.50	5,000.34	3,149.66	2,075.97	2,613.08	5,762.75	
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹2/- each)	2,214.97	2,214.97	2,214.97	2,214.97	2,214.97	2,214.97	2,214.97	2,214.97	
7	Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) (face value of ₹ 2/- each) (Not annualised)	2.47	1.08	2.04	4.51	2.83	1.86	2.32	5.14	
	(a) Basic and Diluted	2.47	1.08	2.04	4.51	2.78	1.86	2.32	5.14	

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these results are available on the Stock Exchange's website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and the Company's website ([www.fineotex.com](http://www.fineotex.com)).

2. The above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 09th, 2023.

3. The Auditor of the Company has provided an unqualified Limited Review Report on the Un-audited Financial Results.

For and on behalf of Board of Director  
Sd/-  
Surenadrakumar Tibrewala  
Chairman and Managing Director  
(DIN : 00218394)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 09, 2023

<b>SEA TV NETWORK LIMITED</b>												
CIN : L92132UP2004PLC028650 REGD. OFFICE: 148, Manas Nagar, Shahganj, Agra - 282 010												
Tel. : +91-562-4036666, Fax : +91-562-4036666 Website : <a href="http://www.seatvnetwork.com">www.seatvnetwork.com</a> , E-Mail : <a href="mailto:cs@seatvnetwork.com">cs@seatvnetwork.com</a>												
<b>EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023</b>												
(Rs. in Lakhs)												
Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated							
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended			
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.03.2023 (Audited)		
Total Income from Operations (Net)	219.89	269.94	277.03	489.83	538.73	1,402.23	321.45	292.45	309.01	613.90	606.66	1,520.40
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	(164.21)	(108.90)	(90.69)	(273.11)	(187.23)	(83.03)	(169.61)	(143.10)	(102.05)	(312.71)	(207.64)	(175.21)
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(164.21)	(108.90)	(90.69)	(273.11)	(187.23)	(83.03)	(169.61)	(143.10)	(102.05)	(312.71)	(207.64)	(175.21)
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(164.21)	(108.90)	(90.69)	(273.11)	(187.23)	(83.03)	(169.61)	(143.10)	(102.05)	(312.71)	(207.64)	(175.21)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(164.21)	(108.90)	(90.69)	(273.11)	(187.23)	(117.34)	(169.61)	(143.10)	(102.05)	(312.71)	(207.64)	(173.75)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/-each)	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00
Earnings per share (Quarterly not annualised)												
Basic (Rs.)	(1.37)	(0.91)	(0.75)	(2.27)	(1.56)	(0.69)	(1.41)	(1.19)	(0.85)	(2.60)	(1.73)	(1.46)
Diluted (Rs.)	(1.37)	(0.91)	(0.75)	(2.27)	(1.56)	(0.69)	(1.41)	(1.19)	(0.85)	(2.60)	(1.73)	(1.46)

Note:

1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 08, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid results.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone quarterly/half yearly results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the Company's website ([www.seatvnetwork.com](http://www.seatvnetwork.com)).

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD  
SONAL JAIN  
(Director)

Place : AGRA  
Date : 08 November, 2023

**For Advertising in TENDER PAGES**

Contact  
**JITENDRA PATIL**  
Mobile No.:  
**9029012015**  
Landline No.:  
**67440215**

<b>METROPOLITAN STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED</b>				
Address : - 205A, 2nd Floor, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, Kamani Junction, LBS Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai - 400 070. • Tel:- 022-+91 22 6112 9000; Email: - <a href="mailto:Listing@msei.in">Listing@msei.in</a>				
<b>PUBLIC NOTICE</b>				
<b>Public notice for compulsory delisting of equity shares of companies in terms of Regulation 32(3) of SEBI (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021.</b>				
In terms of Regulation 32(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021 ("SEBI Delisting Regulations") and as per the rules made under Section 21A of the Securities Contracts (Regulation) Act, 1956 and the Rules, Bye-Laws and Regulations of Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited ("the Exchange"), NOTICE is hereby given that the Exchange proposes to delist the undermentioned companies from the Exchange as the said companies have, inter alia, made out grounds for delisting of their securities i.e. the trading in the securities of the said companies has been under suspension for a period of more than six months on account of non-compliance with various provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and various circulars issued by SEBI/Exchange in this regards from time to time. <p>The Exchange has issued a show notice to the companies at their last known address and registered email address as per the Exchange records, asking the said companies to SHOW CAUSE as to why the equity shares of the Company should not be compulsorily delisted from the Exchange. They have either failed to reply to the Exchange communication or failed to take steps for completion of revocation of suspension in the trading of their securities.</p> <p>The list of these companies along with their last known addresses as per exchange records, is given below: -</p>				
Sr. No.	Symbol	Company Name	Registered Address of the Company	
1.	UPELECT	U P ELECTRICALS LIMITED (ISIN- INE922R01		